## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

### Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tribune Company		05/23/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tribune Interactive, Inc.
Street Address:	435 N. Michigan Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2198676
Registration Number:	2193785
Registration Number:	2267217

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900000384

Fax Number: (312)222-4206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-4653

Email: rbarcino@tribune.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Parks

Address Line 1: 435 N. Michigan Avenue
Address Line 2: Law Dept, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TCO-TI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0672

7198

ЈЬ\$ Н

Ö

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Barcino
Total Attachments: 2 source=TCO-TI1.tif source=TCO-TI2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0673

### **Trademark Assignment**

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 23th day of May, 2003, ("Effective Date"), by and between Tribune Company, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), and Tribune Interactive, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee effective as of May 23, 2003 all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark and trademark registration listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including (i) any and all renewals and extensions thereof for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment and sale had not been made; and (ii) all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, without the obligation to account to Assignor therefor.

Assignee as owner of the Trademarks, including any renewals and extensions thereof, and to issue any and all trademark registrations of the United States thereon to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered this 23rd day of May, 2003.

**Tribune Company** 

By:\_

Mark W. Hignik

Vice President

H:\BLCKVCES\PTOFORMS\TCtoTlAssign.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0674

### **SCHEDULE A**

### I. U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BLACK VOICES	2,198,676	10/20/98
BLACK VOICES	2,193,785	10/06/98
BLACK VOICES	2,267,217	08/03/99